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CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

PC - PRECAST KEYSTONE

PCL10 - 10" PRECAST LINTEL

2024 0.B.C. DRAWINGS

REV-3 |Lot 8 MO - walk-out 04/25/2025 | AB
REV-2 |FINISHING CHANGES TO EXTERIOR 05/22/2024 | AB
REV-1 |[NEW STANDARD DRWG MODIFICATION | 06/26/2023 | DOYON

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

DRAWING:

REAR ELEVATION A AND B

ADDRESS: SCALE:

XX 3/18" = 1'-0"

1016 - THE McCABE
2023 FOOTPRINT

DATE:
XX/XX/XXXX

SHEET:

A.4a

(STANDARD DRAWINGS)




PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF
TRUSSES @ 24" o/c
(SEE MANUFACTURER)

PRE-ENGINEERED
CONTINUOUS BRACING
(SEE MANUFACTURER)

DOUBLE BAFFLE EACH
TRUSS TO CREATE A 2"
AR SPACE

PROVIDE MAXIMUM VENT AND
INSTALL AS PER 9.19.1 OF THE 0.B.C.
(MIN. 25% AT TOP AND MIN. 25% AT BOTTOM)

NOTE:
HEEL ON ALL TRUSSES

UNDERSIDE OF FASCIA TO

(SEE MANUFACTURER) ALL

BE FLUSH WITH TOP PLATE

_U/S OF TRUSSES

14"

T/0 WINDOWS

9'-1"
711"

| T/0 SUBFLOOR

GREAT ROOM

B
17%,

T/0 FOUNDATION

7'-10"

| T/0 FOOTING

L1111 0 0 1 1T [

-1

BASEMENT
UNFINISHED AREA

'

6

STAIRS

FOYER

COVERED
PORCH

LTI 11

(2) R-22 Eﬁ\\.

INSULATIO

l

N

l

L,

[ U/S OF FOOTING

8"

)

Hlowds S
s o Sl

7005000°8%

||||||||||||| < 2

[nsusgppeusnsyyprususypy sususgry susus gy susnnggpns rnsglfbusnsgffbusnsgfiinsnsglytusnsglitunnsglybusnsgliiusnsglfbusnsglfbusnsglfinsnsgifinensglibusnsglihusnngliiunnsglibunnsglfbnsnsgffbnsnsgffinsnsglfinnnsglihase, o

4-0"

BUILDING SECTION ELEVATION A AND B
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RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX
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DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

2024 O.B.C. DRAWINGS
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REV-2 | FINISHING CHANGES TO EXTERIOR 05/22/2024 | AB
REV-1 |NEW STANDARD DRWG MODIFICATION |06/26/2023| DOYON
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

oravNe:  BUILDING SECTION
ELEVATION A AND B

ADDRESS: SCALE: DATE:

XX 3/16" = 1’-0" XX/XX/XXXX
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(STANDARD DRAWINGS)




2'-0" VARIES 2'-0"

——2-15M VERTICAL REBAR TO BE INSTALLED
WITHIN 6" OF FINISHED OPENING AND TO
EXTEND MIN. 2'-0" BELOW OPENING (SILL)

WINDOW AND TO BE EXTENDED MIN. 2'-0"
ON EACH SIDE OF WINDOW

2-15M REBAR INSTALLED @ 45

PENING:

FRONT VIEW FOOTING MORE THAN 3'-11" BUT
LESS THAN 5'-0"

(NO 45 REBAR REQ'D)

MORE THAN 5'-0" BUT
LESS THAN 8'-0"

TOP VIEW COVER 2" FROM EXTERIOR & INTERIOR WALL

/"1 BASEMENT WINDOW REINFORCING

@ SCALE: 3/16" = 1'=0"

PROVIDE MIN. 1.5"
CONCRETE COVER OVER REBAR

1-10M REBAR »

AT STAR NOSING ~_1/15M DOWEL @ 12" o/c

(TYP. AT EACH STEP) (24" HORIZONTAL x 24" VERTICAL)
—=—— SLOPE

INSTALL A BLUESKIN STRIP
OR EQUIVALENT AROUND
SLAB PERIMETER

T

— 46" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB
c/w 1-10M REBAR @ 8°0/c B/W

L— @ BoTTOM

— CONCRETE TO BE 4650 PSI c/w
SEALER AND HARDNER

CAST IN PLACE
CONCRETE STEPS

/> CONCRETE PORCH REINFORCING

@mo?m 1/4" = 10"

1/15M DOWEL @ 12" o/c
(24” HORIZONTAL x 24” VERTICAL)

—ARCHITECTURAL LIFETIME SELF SEAL ASPHALT SHINGLES
—SHINGLES TO PROJECT min 1" BEYOND FASCIA

—6'-0" ICE AND WATER SHIELD EAVE PROTECTION

-1/2" 0.S.B. SHEATING or eq. c/w H-CLIPS @ BETWEEN
FRAMING MEMBERS

—PRE-ENG ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" o/c (SEE_MANUFACTURER)
—R-60 BLOWN INSULATION or BATT INSULATION

—1"x4" STRAPPING @ 16" o/c

-6 POLY AIR / VAPOUR BARRIER

-1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

ALUMINUM FASCIA OR EQUIVALENT

2"x6" FASCIA BACKER

LTI T

VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT

5 1/2" COMPOSITE BAND (SEE ELEVATIONS)

—12" VERTICAL BOARD AND BATTEN COMPOSITE SIDING
—TYVEK HOMEWRAP OR EQUIVALENT MAX 0.02 L/s/m
(TAPE ALL JOINTS)

—R-5, 1 9/16" STYRORAIL 0.S.B. COMFORT BOARD,
TYPE 2 EPS RIGID INSULATION LAMINATED TO

7/16" 0.S.B. SHEATING
—-2"x6" STUDS @ 16" o/c
—R-20 BATT INSULATION
-6 mil POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
-1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

5 1/2" COMPOSITE BAND (SEE ELEVATIONS)
7" HORIZONTAL COMPOSITE SIDING (SEE ELEVATIONS)

2"x6" BOTTOM PLATE

—-3/4" T&G 0.S.B. SUBFLOOR
GLUE AND SCREW TO JOISTS
—-FLOOR JOISTS (SEE PLAN)
—1"x4" STRAPPING @ 16" o/c
—-1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

@: o %n@:

AL

2"x4"™ PRESSURE TREATED SILL w/ 1/2"¢ x 8
ANCHOR BOLTS @ 7'-0" o/c MAX. SPACING

0.018" ALUMINUM FLASHING

CEMENT PARGING ON ALL EXPOSED
CONCRETE (ABOVE GRADE)

—DAMPPROOFING MEMBRANE (BELOW GRADE)
—-8" (OR OTHERWISE NOTED) CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
20Mpa C/W 2-10M BARS TOP AND BOTTOM
—2" HD RIGID INSULATION FROST PROTECTION

24" x 8" (OR OTHERWISE NOTED, SEE FOOTING PLAN)

313

SPRAY FOAM TO PROVIDE AIR TIGHT SILL

-3" POURED CONCRETE SLAB 20Mpa
—6 mil POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
-3/4" CLEAR STONE

—UNDISTURBED SOIL

]

CAST-IN PLACE STRIP FOOTING 20Mpa ON

UNDISTURBED SOIL. FOR MIN. LOAD BEARING
CAPACITY SEE FOOTING PLAN _\

1
4" o PERFORATED WEEPING TILE WITH

SOCK C/W 6" CRUSHED STONE COVER

3 WALK-OUT BASEMENT WALL SECTION

e SCALE: 3/8” = 1'-0"

(1) 15M DOWEL @
20" o/c (8" x 12%)

I INSTALL 2" HD RIGID INSULATION

FROST PROTECTION UNDER ENTIRE
BASEMENT (WINTER MONTHS ONLY
OCTOBER TO MARCH)

INSTALL 2"(SRP 400) HD RIGID
INSULATION FROST PROTECTION
UNDERSIDE OF FOOTINGS UNDER
ENTIRE BASEMENT

LOT: 8 - M.O.

DATE: 04/25/2025

(€] Valecraft
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|,_ALEX BECKETT , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FO

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTMTIES.

—  PERSONAL BCIN ‘twmwww

—  TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER w‘tﬁj

**  SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM  **

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B—1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:
ST = L 90x90x6
S2 = L 90x90x8
S3 = L 100x90x8
S4 = L 125x90x8
S5 = L 125x90x10
S6 = L 200x100x12
S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)

LINTEL TABLE:

L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

*

IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 = 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN
P14 = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6
P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6
P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6
P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6
P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6
P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (*)
P14 = HSS 89xB9x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (¥)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (*)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (*)
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (*)
= 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

* POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
* IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

Hmzoxmz.\/mzmx/mnmmmmmono;o;o.ovfm
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:

— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;

— ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;

— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;

— ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN

ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING

POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,

FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND

— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED

ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

n = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE

2024 O.B.C. DRAWINGS

REV-3 |LOT 8 MO — WALK-OUT 04/25/2025 | AB

REV=2 |FINISHING CHANGES TO EXTERIOR 05/23/2024 | AB

REV—1 | NEW STANDARD DRWG MODIFICATION | 06/26/2023 | DOYON

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

DRAWING:

FOOTING TABLE & DETAILS

ADDRESS: SCALE: 7 DATE:
XX 3/168" = 1'-0" XX /XX /XXXX

SHEET:

1016 - THE McCABE
2023 FOOTPRINT >m

(STANDARD DRAWINGS)




NOTES:
— ALL CONCRETE TO HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGHT OF 3000 P.S.I.
(21MPa) AT 28 DAYS;

— ALL GARAGE FLOOR SLAB TO BE 4" THICK AND 4650 P.S.L c/w 5 TO 8% AR
ENTRAINED & TO BE SLOPED TOWARDS THE EXTERIOR (MIN 2% SLOPE);

— CONCRETE FOOTINGS MUST BE PLACED ON UNDISTERBED OR COMPACTED SOIL TO
AN ELEVATION BELOW FROST PENETRATION;

BASEMENT NOTE:

— IF A BEDROOM IS ADDED IN THE BASEMENT, THE ROOM MUST CONFORM WITH
9.7.1.3.:

1) EXCEPT WHERE A DOOR ON THE SAME FLOOR LEVEL AS THE BEDROOM PROVIDES
DIRECT ACCESS TO THE EXTERIOR, EVERY FLOOR LEVEL CONTAINING A BEDROOM IN A
SUITE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AT LEAST 1 OUTISE WINDOW THAT:

A) IS OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF TOOLS; AND

SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS:

RISER = 57 MIN / 7-7/8" MAX

RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'=10" MIN / 3'=2" MAX
THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN A HANDRAIL AND ANY
SURFACE BEHIND IT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 27

DE @

FLOOR FRAMING:

11 7" PRE—ENG. OPEN JOIST TRIFORCE @ 16" or
19.2" o/c c/w STRAPPING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
(REFER TO MANUFACTURER)

2" x 8" JOIST @ 16" o/c UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

GENERAL NOTES:

1= ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

2— ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING

3— COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER

— FOUNDATION WALL SHALL NOT BE BACKFILLED UNTIL CONCRETE HAS REACHED ITS B) PROVIDES AN INDIVIDUAL, UNOBSTRUCTED OPEN PORTION HAVING A MINIMUM HEADROOM = 6'=5" MIN TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
SPECIFIED 28 DAYS STRENGHT AND STRUCTURAL FLOOR FRAMING (INCLUDING AREA OF 0,38m2 (3,8 SQ.FT.) WITH NO DIMENSIONS LESS THAN 380mm (15IN) REFER TO FLOOR JOIST LAYOUT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
PLYWOOD mcmjyoomv REQUIRED TO STABILIZE THE WALLS ARE COMPLETED AND ALL TRIMMER AND HEADER JQISTS AT FLOOR OPENING
FULLY NAILED AND ANCHORED; (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
STRIP FOOTINGS — 24”X8" NO RE-BAR -
— FOOTINGS DIMENSIONS ARE BASED ON THE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY PROVIDED BY
THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.
54'-1" FURE
REFER TO FLOOR JOIST 8 $2-2 8 p 19'-9 10 3-5 8
LAYOUT PLAN FOR STAIR e s am s 5oAn f »
OPENINGS AND SILL PLATE 70 70 , 70 , /-0 . 4-10
LocaTION ASD STRIP FOOTINGS — 24"X8" NO RE-BAR - N
LINE OF WEEPER| TILE 1 1 ©
A e e T B & T IS S -
- , -~ e ==
= , AN DN 7 : e = - R = , =
[ ] ﬂ
| r———">""~>"~>~7 "~~~ - -7 """""-"+\V¥ " V7V V70—V _ = il \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\j W
” ” DOWN 7'—0" DOWN 5 —3” DOWN 3 —§~ DOWN 1'—9” ” N s ” |
N ,
, , , ,
,
| | R | MIN. 4OIL BEARING EXCAVATED ., |
| | STRIP FOOTINGS 247X8" NO RE-BAR - | . 0>ﬂ>Qj/AO BE CONFIRMED >mm> \\ | ”
| | SEE STEPPED | BY S(il_ENGINEER s I |
, , SIDE-WALL RE-BAR | COMPACT ALL FILL | |
, , DETAILS ON SIDE [ - , |
, , ELEVATIONS - , A [ |
, N , © s ) , |
\\. [ © Yo & ALL "DOWN" DIMENSIONS ARE FROM , |
, - ) 12'-1" ! g ROZN TOP OF MAIN FOUNDATION WALL @ PR
DOWN 7'—7"— W 1= S . _\_FRONT OF HOUSE W o .
| | AT [ N AN Lol ! RN
| < N w0 s 7 N | 5 , o ©
© ke o
| \—DOWN 8'-3" ¥ 71 b .7 AN , W
, - , . N ,
7 7 Ve N 7 7
| T | .~ N | |
| | \\ // | |
, \ | .~ |REINFORCED WALL FOR LATERALLY "~ | ,
| Z Bt 7 |UNSUPPORTED CONCRETE FOUNDATION: | W
| » B » | s —15M VERTICAL BARS @ 127 o/c |
| %Mwma oﬁw,g | - ~15M L-DOWEL 10" HORIZONTAL x | ,
| w/4= e/w | 6'-6"7 24" VERTICAL @ 12" o/c IN FOOTING | ,
| e R | s —VERTICAL BARS SHALL BE TIED TO | ,
| COMPACT CLEAR STONE > | - THE L-DOWELS | , .
STRIP FOOTINGS — 24”X8" NO RE-BAR - | BELOW PAD FOOTING ,nk | | W! ~
, AND 4'-0" BEYOND - , \\\\N\\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ S 11 ettt el il
- - , , - WF6 ~NEoL - I {.
<l , PERIMETER OF PAD , = y - o R
ol « | | —IoN | ,1, ©
M | ol - (R —— e}
\\\\\ 4 , ,
W 8" 15'-8" -3 S:_v 3'-57 ,
| T T ,
: , I
W : » » » » » 1, 7 STRIP FOOTINGS — 24"XB” NO RE-BAR - | | =
, 527x52"x10 527x52"x10 - o | Dol
1 | e w/4-15M 46"LG e/w w/4-15M 46°LG e/w 10 | |
T , COMPACT CLEAR STONE o 7 | |
14"x24"x8"DP ( | BELOW PAD FOOTING \ Fi | |
AD FOOTING . | AND 4'-0" BEYOND , , —
10"x10” CONC. PIER | PERIMETER OF PAD — , L
55"x5)” P.T. POST , W W W
, \
L | I I o ! R
| | | | | rﬂ
. T —3" , , R
21 | DOWN 8'—3 | , | | L
| 8 | , W R B
K . , ,
DOWN 7°—7 q | , ,
. N | 14'-0" | , Dole|
G [ (s , , RIS
" noom My
4"x24"x8"DP 2L [ W W W W i
PAD FOOTING o ” ALL "DOWN" DIMENSIONS ARE FROM SEF STEPRED VT | -~
8 | TOP OF MAIN FOUNDATION WALL @ R mx0><>._.m0/ , IR
0" CONC. PIER | SN DETAILS ON SIDE AREA | , Ll
P.T. POST | ELEVATIONS COMPACT ALL FILL | N I |
I I | | I I
| DOWN 5 —3" DOWN 3 -6~ DOWN 1'-9” | [ P
o Ioe |
| —
ﬂ , e [
0 T | i
i T =
BN NS N D I L
SLEEVE
7'-0” 7-0" 7-0" 7'-0 25'-3"
8" 52'-7" 10" 3-5" 8"
58'-2"

FOOTING & FOUNDATION PLAN - ELEVATION A

SCALE: 3/18" = 1'-0"

LOT: 8 - M.O.

DATE: 04/25/2025

Valecraft
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|,_ALEX BECKETT , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FO

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTMTIES.

—  PERSONAL BCIN “:wauw

—  TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER %\Qﬁj

¥t SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM  **

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B—1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:
ST = L 90x90x6
S2 = L 90x90x8
S3 = L 100x90x8
S4 = L 125x90x8
S5 = L 125x90x10
S6 = L 200x100x12
S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)

LINTEL TABLE:

L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 = 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

P14 = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

PS5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6
P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6
P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (*)

m

4 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (*)

P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (*)
6 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (*)
7 = HSS 73 0.0.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.
+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (*)

(¥) = 2-128 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

* POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD

(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)

* IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:

— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;

— ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
— ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND

— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

x& _ SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE

n = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE

2024 O.B.C. DRAWINGS

REV-3 |LOT 8 MO — WALK-OUT 04/25/2025| AB
REV-2 |FINISHING CHANGES TO EXTERIOR 05/23/2024 | AB
REV—1 | NEW STANDARD DRWG MODIFICATION | 06/26/2023 | DOYON
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

praNG: FOOTING & FOUNDATION
PLAN ELEVATION A
ADDRESS: SCALE: DATE:
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NOTES:

— ALL CONCRETE TO HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGHT OF 3000 P.S.I.
(21MPa) AT 28 DAYS;

— ALL GARAGE FLOOR SLAB TO BE 4" THICK AND 4650 P.S.I. c/w 5 TO 8% AR
ENTRAINED & TO BE SLOPED TOWARDS THE EXTERIOR (MIN 2% SLOPE);

— CONCRETE FOOTINGS MUST BE PLACED ON UNDISTERBED OR COMPACTED SOIL TO
AN ELEVATION BELOW FROST PENETRATION;

— FOUNDATION WALL SHALL NOT BE BACKFILLED UNTIL CONCRETE HAS REACHED ITS
SPECIFIED 28 DAYS STRENGHT AND STRUCTURAL FLOOR FRAMING (INCLUDING
PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR) REQUIRED TO STABILIZE THE WALLS ARE COMPLETED AND
FULLY NAILED AND ANCHORED;

— FOOTINGS DIMENSIONS ARE BASED ON THE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY PROVIDED BY
THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

BASEMENT NOTE:

— IF A BEDROOM IS ADDED IN THE BASEMENT, THE ROOM MUST CONFORM WITH
9.7.1.3.

1) EXCEPT WHERE A DOOR ON THE SAME FLOOR LEVEL AS THE BEDROOM PROVIDES
DIRECT ACCESS TO THE EXTERIOR, EVERY FLOOR LEVEL CONTAINING A BEDROOM IN A
SUITE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AT LEAST 1 OUTISE WINDOW THAT:

A) IS OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF TOOLS; AND
B) PROVIDES AN INDIVIDUAL, UNOBSTRUCTED OPEN PORTION HAVING A MINIMUM
AREA OF 0,38m2 (3,8 SQ.FT.) WITH NO DIMENSIONS LESS THAN 380mm (15IN)

SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS:

RISER =
RUN =

5" MIN / 7-7/8" MAX
10" MIN / 14 MAX
HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'—10"

MIN / 3'-2" MAX

THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN A HANDRAIL AND ANY
SURFACE BEHIND IT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 2"

HEADROOM = 6'=5" MIN

SEE PAGE A6 FOR FOOTING SIZES AND DETALS -

2D @

FLOOR FRAMING:

11 %" PRE-ENG. OPEN JOIST TRIFORCE @ 16" or
19.2" o/c ¢/w STRAPPING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
(REFER TO MANUFACTURER)

2" x 8" JOIST @ 16" o/c UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

REFER TO FLOOR JOIST LAYOUT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
ALL TRIMMER AND HEADER JOISTS AT FLOOR OPENING
(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

GENERAL NOTES:

T— ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

2— ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING

3~ COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER

TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - ELEVATION A

LOT: 8 - M.O.

DATE: 04/25/2025

Valecraft

moEam No_ow HL:ESQ
|,_ALEX BECKETT , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FO

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTIVITIES.

—  PERSONAL BCIN “:Nmmuw

—  TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER %\Q#S

**  SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM  **

SCALE: 3/16” = 1'-0”

24 Lol THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
323" 8" P 19'-9” 10" 3.5 8” B—1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
REFER TO FLOOR JOIST DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
LAYOUT PLAN FOR STAR 1o 1) e ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
OPENINGS AND SILL PLATE gm wm 31 \mm ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
LOCATION 50 ) DOCUMENT.
LINE OF WEEPER TILE WH6+4" «© ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
- T+ - — — — —— —— —— = = — — —— —— —— |4 111 - DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
e - WF6 WF6 — = CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.
| i <t
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\\\\ : ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.
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W W [ [IHRV i W W | NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.
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o,m2 Lu I W gmoﬁ_%_m‘%o>r W W W RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.
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| | FLOOR DRAIN e If 1< | SN © BY SOIL ENGINEER | o | of =
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o 10d” coNC. PIER _ _ _ _ _ mm ARNTRY v L 1 _ _ _ W , ﬁw _ wxw/x%oﬁcx,%zwm owwmmmmiaz 9.10.19. OF THE
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ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT NOTES:

— ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT IS A SCHEMATIC LAYOUT TO ASSIST THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER’S ROOF
AND FLOOR LAYOUT FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION AND FOR
THE ON-SITE FRAMING. THE DRAFTING SERVICE OFFICE NEEDS TO BE
AWARE OF ANY ALTERNATIVES OR CHANGES REGARDING THE ROOF
AND FLOOR'S SCHEMATIC LAYOUT BEFORE THE CONSTRUCTION
BEGINS, PROVIDE SUPPORT UNDER GIRDER TRUSS & SOLID
BLOCKING DOWN TO FOUNDATION.

NOTE:

— DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY UNIT SHALL BE INSTALLED
ACCORDING TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012,

SB—12 3.1.1.12. DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY AND THE
EFFICIENCY SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 427%.

SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS:

RISER = 57 MIN / 7-7/8" MAX

RUN = 10" MIN / 147 MAX

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'=10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX
THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN A HANDRALL AND ANY
SURFACE BEHIND IT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 2”
HEADROOM = 6'=5" MIN

GENERAL NOTES:

1— ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

2— ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING

3~ COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER
TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS

FLOOR FRAMING:

11 7" PRE-ENG. OPEN JOIST TRIFORCE @

18" or

19.2" o/c ¢/w STRAPPING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

(REFER TO MANUFACTURER)

REFER TO FLOOR JOIST LAYOUT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
ALL TRIMMER AND HEADER JOISTS AT FLOOR OPENING

(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

PORCH CONSTRUCTION:
TOP OF CONCRETE TO SLOPE 1

" AWAY FROM HOUSE

8" SLOPED TO 7" POURED CONCRETE 32 Mpa 10M
BARS @ 8" o/c EACH WAY PLUS 10M DOWELS 16" o/c
WALL TO SLAB ON CLEAR STONE ON UNDISTURBED
SOIL. SLAB TO BEAR ON FOUNDATION WALLS.

NOTES:

— FINISH FLOORING IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, LAUNDRY ROOM,
GENERAL STORAGE AREAS AND ENTRANCES SHALL BE WATER
RESISTANT;

— INSTALL STUD REINFORCEMENT TO PERMIT THE FUTURE
INSTALLATION OF GRAB BAR IN MAIN BATHROOM AS PER 9.5.2.3. OF
0.B.C. 2012

— WINDOW SIZE AND R/O ARE TO BE VALIDATED WITH VALECRAFT
HOMES LTD AND THE MANUFACTURER;

— COORD. FLOOR JOIST, LINTEL, ROOF TRUSS AND POSTS WITH
MANUFACTURER SPEC’S AND P.ENG. IN OTHER CASE;

— COORD. LOCATION OF ALL VENTING UNITS, EXTERIOR LIGHTING,
ETC. WITH VALECRAFT HOMES LTD AND MANUFACTURERS.

3517

LOT: 8 - M.O.

DATE: 04/25/2025

Valecraft
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|,_ALEX BECKETT , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FO

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTIVITIES.

—  PERSONAL BCIN “:wauw

—  TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER %ﬁ#g

**  SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM
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GROUND FLOOR PLAN - STANDARD KITCHEN - ELEVATION A

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

DARKER WALL FILL 12 o \/ , THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
SHOWS 1%" 0.S.B. 4 g 95 -6 4 g g A o B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
» ” » » e ! DETALED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
COMFORT (TYP.) 2 18'-9" 5 8'-0" 5 5-0" 5 £ 19-9 5 ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
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SHOWS STUD WALL 20"x30" WEATHER | — INSULATE LOAD BEARING FOR THE TRUSSES !
o IS, ]9 SO L o Gkt i
N INSULATED DOOR STEEL BEAM T— — CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.
5 / — i THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
h 1 SHELF + 1 ROD & ER NICHERO) % E, DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
o — XY e == { ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.
| | P2 =
. , T —7/8" i NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.
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Fi [T SUITE | || CLOSET | ~NO L7 | % SHOWN IN GREY SCALE: | €< . THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
i , ToRPET ) Il carper x “R_60 BATT INSULATION i 2Lz 8% RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.
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o PRE-ENG. ROOF , B.0.D. , |[Bw: B8® S5 = L 125x90x10
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. . o BACKING IN CEILING e »H MDF SHELF iy 1 SHELF R P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (¥)
o - ©) | FOR FUTURE CEILING o B | R A [ [ T b=+ ROD | P3 ) } - P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (*)
,z,u o,o 0o b FAN 2"°x6" MECHANICAL: " =2 v R (A S-4 N = 41" o — iy P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (*)
| l=S 911" _ WALL AS SHOWN ol = o 34 7 "~ COVERED N P17 = HSS 73 0.0.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTIOM PL.
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. - 74 iy , - P3 >
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| DECK _| ) W ~7 W HARDWOOD > @Mﬁ@ﬁ >§mmowﬁ>oz%>ﬁ N N . W ROOF TRUSS (SEE , sl = — CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
T U omw AN o = 0 MANUFACTURER) Lol | Eag S ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.
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ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT NOTES:

— ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT IS A SCHEMATIC LAYOUT TO ASSIST THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S ROOF
AND FLOOR LAYOUT FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION AND FOR
THE ON-SITE FRAMING. THE DRAFTING SERVICE OFFICE NEEDS TO BE
AWARE OF ANY ALTERNATIVES OR CHANGES REGARDING THE ROOF
AND FLOOR'S SCHEMATIC LAYOUT BEFORE THE CONSTRUCTION
BEGINS, PROVIDE SUPPORT UNDER GIRDER TRUSS & SOLID
BLOCKING DOWN TO FOUNDATION.

EDGE PROTECTION
(TYPICAL) RN

ROOF PLAN - ELEVATION A

SCALE: 3/18" = 1'-0"
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0.5.B. COMFORT (TYP.)
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| i
M
m 5/12
e
MFUR OUT
BEAM 3 %" 2
+—OUTLINE OF
BEAM BELOW
7 MAXIMUM ROOF VENTS o
| (ROOF VENTILATION AS PER -2
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|
|
|
| -
7 ~
|
|
7
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,MA,,MA 2 %%2
- HOUSE PERIMETER - -

LOT: 8 - M.O.

DATE: 04/25/2025
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|,_ALEX BECKETT , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FO

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTIVITIES.

—  PERSONAL BCIN “:Nmmuw

—  TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER %\Q\*f

** SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM  **

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B—1A AND ANY 680°S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.
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| |
LOT: 8 - M.O.
DATE: 04/25/2025
ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT NOTES:
~ ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT IS A SCHEMATIC LAYOUT TO ASSIST THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S ROOF
AND FLOOR LAYOUT FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION AND FOR
THE ON-SITE FRAMING. THE DRAFTING SERVICE OFFICE NEEDS TO BE Iy
AWARE OF ANY ALTERNATIVES OR CHANGES REGARDING THE ROOF Homes AZNm:@ Limited
AND FLOOR'S SCHEMATIC LAYOUT BEFORE THE CONSTRUCTION I,_ALEX_BECKETT , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FO
ﬁ: , . 1: BEGINS, PROVIDE SUPPORT UNDER GIRDER TRUSS & SOLID VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
2 33 -3 2 BLOCKING DOWN TO FOUNDATION. AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTMITES.
—  PERSONAL BCIN #122537
—  TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #47491
ﬁ\ﬁ: ﬁ\d&, ﬁ\&m: ﬁ\iﬁ: -7 \o;f@% ﬁ\w%, ﬁ\w%;.\& **  SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM **
. . " . . . \ .
. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
Siev B-1A AND ANY 680°S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
RIMBOARD DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
JE==F==H5 ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
SF==F==—HAa DOCUMENT.
= I
~ - il ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
X It DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
- ~ | CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.
e b e | THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
M ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.
0 |
3 , NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.
—
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